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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1599
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
NEW RAILWAY PROJECTS
Harnsrajbhai Shri Radadiya Vitthalbhai ;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Railway projects viz. laying of new railway lines, gauge conversion and electrification in the country particularly in
Gujarat completed during the last three years; 

(b) the total funds allocated and spent so far on these projects; 

(c) the details of new rail projects formulated including development of new station during the current financial year; and 

(d) the steps taken by Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b): During last three years, 771 Km of New Lines, 3628 Km of Gauge Conversions, 1237 Km of Doublings and 2416 RKM of
electrification have been completed on the entire Indian Railways. 348 Km of Gauge Conversion & 466 Km of Doubling has been
completed in last 3 years in Gujarat. An expenditure of Rs. 27,269 Cr has been incurred on all New Line, Gauge Conversion, Doubling
and Electrification projects during last 3 years. 

(c) & (d): During 2010-11, 11 New Line projects have been sanctioned. These new lines will be programmed as per the availability of
resources.
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